



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

6/9/2021 8:24:00 AM

District Address: District 7 Construction Office, located at 11201 N McKinley, Tampa, FL 33612

District Phone: (813) 975-6285

Proposal: T7479

Project: 447845-2-52-01

Letting Date: 6/9/2021

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: LIGHTING RETROFIT SEGMENTS

---

Question: 34178: In the event of a hurricane, will the FDOT grant a contract time extension, if the contractor is engaged in Storm Restoration work for Florida Power & Light? Posted: 5/17/2021 4:25:44 PM

---

Answer: During Emergency Declarations and / or Natural Disasters, the Department will evaluate time extension requests from Contractors engaged in restoration work on a case by case basis. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 5/28/2021 3:10:29 PM

---

Question: 34179: Are there any "Proprietary Products" required for this project? If so, please provide the Proprietary Product Certification Form for each product. Proprietary Product Certification Forms are required for each specific product, on each individual project, and are required to be made part of the Bid Documents, to be valid. Posted: 5/17/2021 4:28:48 PM

---

Answer: The signed Design Justification Memo for Sole Sourced Products or Services is included with this response. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 5/24/2021 4:54:23 PM

---

Document: 11772317: 44784525201\_Sole Source Memo (003) (03-26-21).pdf

44784525201\_Sole Source Memo (003) (03-26-21)

---

Question: 34387: Please confirm that new pole cable distribution system will not be necessary. Posted: 5/26/2021 1:31:41 PM

---

Answer: New Pole Cable Distribution Systems (PCDS) will not be necessary. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 5/27/2021 5:58:42 PM

---

Question: 34406: Plan Sheet L-13, note 8 requires portable changeable message signs but pay item is not provided in the bid. Will the Department add pay item 102-99? Posted: 5/28/2021 8:20:18 AM

---

Answer: The Portable Changeable Message Signs are included in Pay Item 102-1: Maintenance of Traffic. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 6/4/2021 1:24:11 PM